JUN D 3 700k

MS. GRACE M. RODRIGUEZ
Authorized Managing Officer

Camberwell Construction and Supplies
Zone lll, San Mariano, Isabela

Dear Ms. Rodriguez,

Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF ISABELA
City of Ilagan

NOTICE OF AWARD

We are pleased to notify you that the Supply and Installation of Sta. Maria Bridge Lighting
Project /ITB No. 2024-G-011/Lot 1 for the Province of Isabela in the amount of Thirty-Five Million Nine
Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Six Pesos & 53/100 (P35,986,676.53) is hereby
awarded to you as the Bidder with the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid.

TEM | quawty i DESCRIPTION U"'T(;;"CE Tg;ﬁ'é?g
Supply and Installation of
Sta. Maria Lighting Project
3.5 sq. mm. Electric Wire
1 10 ) bOX | Ty THHNITWHND) £4,500.00 | #45,000.00 |
5.5 sq. mm. Electric Wire
2 10| bOX | rwTHHNTWHND) 6,500.00 | 65,000.00 |
(TW/THHM/TWHN2)
3 20 meter a. 250 sq.mm. THHN WIRE 2,075.00 | 41,500.00 ¢
4 1,450 Lm. | b- Cable RVV-34 300.00 | 435,000.00 |
5 740 4 Im. | Cable RVV-2"4 220.00 | 162,800.00
Panel Board with Main and Branch
Breakers
a.LPP
6 1| sam |y 400 Amp, 2P, 60Hz 121,150.00 - 121,150.00 4
Branches: 15-30 Amp - BO
25-20 Amp - BO
7 2,265 piece | PVC Tube for Cable, 25mm 125.00 283,130.55 | <

Page 1



ITEM
NO.

QUANTITY

UNIT OF
ISSUE

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE
()

TOTAL BID
PRICE (P)

1,500

piece

Lighting Fixtures (Light Power:
24W)

LIGHT POWER: 24W

LED CHIP: SMD2835

LIGHT COLOR: RGB

BEAM ANGLE: 10*60

INPUT VOLTAGE: DC24V
MATERIAL: ALUMINUM + GLASS
PRODUCT SIZE:
L1000*W32*H77MM

2,665.52 |

3,998,280.00

100

piece

Lighting Fixtures (Light Power:
18W)

LIGHT POWER: 18W

LED CHIP: SMD2835

LIGHT COLOR: 3000K WARM WHITE
BEAM ANGLE: 30 DEG.

INPUT VOLTAGE: DC24V
MATERIAL: ALUMINUM + GLASS
PRODUCT SIZE: 888*91
*88MMmm

3,575.00 |

357,500.00 |,

10

2,260

piece

Lighting Fixtures (Light Power:
12W)

LIGHT POWER: 12W

LED CHIP: SM02835

LIGHT COLOR: RGB

BEAM ANGLE: 120 DEG.

INPUT VOLTAGE: DC24V
MATERIAL: ALUMINUM + GLASS
PRODUCT SIZE:
L1000*W20*H45MM

1,876.16,

4,240,125.22

1"

7,200

piece

Lighting Fixtures (Light Power:
2.5W)

LIGHT POWER: 2.5W

LED CHIP: SMD2835

LIGHT COLOR: RGB

BEAM ANGLE: 120 DEG.
INPUT VOLTAGE: DC24V
PRODUCT SIZE:
L1000*W20*H45MM

3,356.75 4

24,168,600.00

12

262

6
18
4,600

piece

piece
piece
L.m.

Power Supply and DMX Controller
and Accessories

a. 350W POWER SUPPLY TO
CONNECT WT THE LAMP

b. DMX Controlier

c. DMX Controller Acessory

d. DMX Controller Cable

2,831.40 4

83,183.50 1

22,594.00
91.52

741,827.85 |

499,101.00
406,692.00
420,969.92 ¢

/

¢

*** *nothing follows

Total Bid Price

P$35,986,676.53 -
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You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into
contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the

instruction to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this
award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,
L
R T. ALBANO llI
Governor

Received by:
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Nagkaisa para sa Isabela

ISABELA PROVINCIAL CAPITOL

3300

- TeEL. NOs.: (078) 323-2536/323-2038
ALIBAGU, CITY OF ILAGAN =7 FAXNo.: (078) 3230369 )
‘SAAMD E cA E-MAIL ADD.: pgi_isabela@rocketmail,com
A L =
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