

Office of the Governor

NOTICE OF AWARD

JUN 0 3 2024	
--------------	--

MS. GRACE M. RODRIGUEZ
Authorized Managing Officer
Camberwell Construction and Supplies
Zone III, San Mariano, Isabela

Dear Ms. Rodriguez,

We are pleased to notify you that the **Supply and Installation of Sta. Maria Bridge Lighting Project /ITB No. 2024-G-011/Lot 1** for the Province of Isabela in the amount of **Thirty-Five Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Six Pesos & 53/100 (₱35,986,676.53)** is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (₱)	TOTAL BID PRICE (₱)
			Supply and Installation of Sta. Maria Lighting Project		
1	10	box	3.5 sq. mm. Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN2)	₽ 4,500.00	₽ 45,000.00
2	10	box	5.5 sq. mm. Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN2)	6,500.00	65,000.00
3	20	meter	(TW/THHM/TWHN2) a. 250 sq.mm. THHN WIRE	2,075.00	41,500.00
4	1,450	l.m.	b. Cable RVV-3*4	300.00	435,000.00
5	740	l.m.	c. Cable RVV-2*4	220.00	162,800.00
6	1 /	sq. m.	Panel Board with Main and Branch Breakers a. LPP Main: 400 Amp, 2P, 60Hz Branches: 15-30 Amp - BO 25 - 20 Amp - BO	121,150.00	121,150.00
7	2,265	piece	PVC Tube for Cable, 25mm	125.00	283,130.55

NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (₱)	TOTAL BID PRICE (₱)
8	1,500	piece	Lighting Fixtures (Light Power: 24W) LIGHT POWER: 24W LED CHIP: SMD2835 LIGHT COLOR: RGB BEAM ANGLE: 10*60 INPUT VOLTAGE: DC24V MATERIAL: ALUMINUM + GLASS PRODUCT SIZE: L1000*W32*H77MM	2,665.52	3,998,280.00
9	100	piece	Lighting Fixtures (Light Power: 18W) LIGHT POWER: 18W LED CHIP: SMD2835 LIGHT COLOR: 3000K WARM WHITE BEAM ANGLE: 30 DEG. INPUT VOLTAGE: DC24V MATERIAL: ALUMINUM + GLASS PRODUCT SIZE: 888*91 *88MMmm	3,575.00	357,500.00
10	2,260	piece	Lighting Fixtures (Light Power: 12W) LIGHT POWER: 12W LED CHIP: SM02835 LIGHT COLOR: RGB BEAM ANGLE: 120 DEG. INPUT VOLTAGE: DC24V MATERIAL: ALUMINUM + GLASS PRODUCT SIZE: L1000*W20*H45MM	1,876.16	4,240,125.22
11	7,200	piece	Lighting Fixtures (Light Power: 2.5W) LIGHT POWER: 2.5W LED CHIP: SMD2835 LIGHT COLOR: RGB BEAM ANGLE: 120 DEG. INPUT VOLTAGE: DC24V PRODUCT SIZE: L1000*W20*H45MM	3,356.75	24,168,600.00
12	262	piece	Power Supply and DMX Controller and Accessories a. 350W POWER SUPPLY TO CONNECT WT THE LAMP	2,831.40	741,827.85
	6	piece	b. DMX Controller	83,183.50	499,101.00
	18	piece	c. DMX Controller Acessory	22,594.00	406,692.00
	4,600	l.m.	d. DMX Controller Cable	91.52	420,969.92
			*** *nothing follows		
	Total Bid Price				

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instruction to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

RODOLFO T. ALBANO III

Received by:



